

Notice Regarding the Privacy of your Personal Information with Gateway Mortgage Corporation

This Privacy Policy applies to Gateway Mortgage Corporation. In this notice, Gateway Mortgage Corporation is referred to as "we," "our," or "us."

This notice is intended to describe how we collect, maintain, disclose and dispose of customer information. This notice may be amended at any time at our discretion. If you have questions, comments, or complaints about the privacy of your information, please contact:

Gateway Mortgage Corporation Address: 6501 Green Bay Road Kenosha, WI 53142.

Phone: (800) 472-3435

Email: <u>admin@gmcmtg.com</u> (please note this is not a secure email, do not send sensitive information).

Gathering of Information and Use

We collect nonpublic personal information about you from the following sources:

- Information we receive from you on account application or other forms;
- Information about your transactions with us; and
- Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency or credit bureau(s).

We do NOT disclose any of the information we collect, as described above, about current or former customers to any affiliates or other companies.

Confidentiality and Security

We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you to those employees who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. We maintain physical, electronic and other procedural safeguards that comply with Federal lending and financial services regulations to guard your sensitive information.

Maintaining Accurate Information

We strive to maintain complete, accurate, and current information on our customers and their accounts. Monthly statements are furnished for each account we service in part so you can check accuracy. If you believe this data to be incorrect, please contact us immediately. If you believe any information in your customer records is not complete, inaccurate, or expired, please contact us by mail, telephone, or in person at our office.

Revised 01/2017